RESOLUTION NO. 37 -22

A RESOLUTION GIVING THE HONORARY DESIGNATION OF VOLUNTEER DRIVE TO TRACY FORMEA

WHEREAS, the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, State of Illinois, is a duly organized and existing Village created under the provisions of the laws of the State of Illinois; and,

WHEREAS, each year, the Village gives an honorary street name designation of Volunteer Drive for the Chatham Sweet Corn Festival Volunteer of the Year; and,

WHEREAS, in accordance with its practice, the Village wishes to designate Volunteer Drive to Tracy Formea Drive.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, County of Sangamon, as follows:

- **Section 1.** Recitals. The foregoing recitals shall be and are hereby incorporated into and made a part of this Resolution as if fully set forth in this Section 1.
- Section 2. <u>Designation of Volunteer Drive</u>. Volunteer Drive is hereby designated as Tracy Formea Drive until the 2023 Volunteer of the Year is named.
- **Section 3.** Effectiveness. This Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval as provided by law.

SO RESOLVED this 28 day of June, 2022.

	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
KRISTEN CHIARO				
MEREDITH FERGUSON				
JOHN FLETCHER				
BRETT GERGER				
TIM NICE				
CARL TRY				
DAVE KIMSEY				

Voll

nt

Attest:

Dan Holden, Village Clerk